

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1172 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1173 OF 2025

Bank Of Baroda ... Appellant

versus

M/s. Emtex Industries (india) Ltd And Ors Respondents

.....

Ms. Divya Bamne i/b. M/s. A.R.Bamne & Co., Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. S. S. Ghag, APP for the State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to supply spare copy for issuance of notice to respondent/accused.
2. If copy is supplied, issue notice to the respondents returnable on 27th January, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)