

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1172 OF 2025
AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1173 OF 2025

Bank of Baroda ...Appellant
Versus
Emtex industries (India) Ltd & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Anant Bamne, i/b M/s. AR Bamne & Co, for the Appellant.
Mr SS Ghag, APP, for the State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 27TH JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Await service of notice of Respondents.
2. Stand over to 23rd March 2026.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.01.28
11:38:32 +0530

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)